
Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 00:28.32 GU 62 PÉREZ MAGRO, MATEO ESP 5 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012919 DORADO BATANERO, BELTRAN ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60014228 FERNANDEZ LAMATA, ALEJANDRO JOSE ESP 6 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60014321 GARCÍA FAMILIA, LUIS JORGE ESP 6 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU 27 GONZALEZ GUIARD, JAVIER ESP 5 Atletismo Quiron

GU 259 HUERTAS RODRÍGUEZ, MIGUEL ÁNGEL ESP 6 Clínica Menorca CAUG

ET CM 60013038 PÉREZ GONZÁLEZ, SERGIO ESP 5 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60012804 RICHARDSON CHIDERA, IBEKWE ESP 6 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60013025 TORRENTS NIETO, IVÁN ESP 6 EM CIFUENTES

GU 2156 ZAMORA RAMOS, HUGO ESP 6 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 00:45.20 ET CM 60013412 CRUZ GARCÍA, JOSÉ ÁNGEL ESP 7 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013022 ASENOV BOGOMILOV, TSETSO ANDRÉS BUL 7 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM 60013416 DOMÍNGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 8 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013196 GARULO PÉREZ, RODRIGO ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012830 HUERTAS RODRÍGUEZ, DAVID ESP 8 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012732 LEYRA BERMEJO, EDUARDO ESP 7 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60014471 MALLÉN TORRENTS, JORGE ESP 8 EM CIFUENTES

GU 92 MARTIN HERNÁNDEZ, SAMUEL ESP 7 CA Villanueva de la Torre

ET CM 60014109 MARTIN MONTERO, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 EM CIFUENTES

GU 254 MERA KOVALYUK, DAVID ESP 7 Clínica Menorca CAUG

ET CM 60012821 MORALES SIERRA, DANIEL ESP 7 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012817 NOBRE DOS REIS, AYTOR ESP 7 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60013023 OUICHENE , MOHAMED ESP 8 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM 60012827 PACHECO ÁLVARO, HÉCTOR ESP 8 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012825 PALAFOX ESCRIBANO, ERIK ESP 8 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60014492 RODRIGO VICENTE, MARCOS ESP 7 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM 60013827 SUIZA , MARCOS ESP 7 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU 93 VERDEAL RODRÍGUEZ, HÉCTOR ESP 7 CA Villanueva de la Torre

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 03:02.92 GU 195 HERNANDO CARRERA, DIEGO ESP 9 Atletismo Cuenca

 03:32.29 ET CM 60012747 BENITO PARRAS, DANIEL ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

 03:46.97 ET CM 60012746 BENITO PARRAS, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

 04:51.30 ET CM 60013438 POP , ANDRÉS DANIEL ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013129 ALCALDE ABÍO, MIGUEL ESP 10 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60012944 BENITO MARCO, ÁLVARO DE ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013219 CALVO GÓMEZ, MATEO ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

200m MASC. AL_LM

300m MASC. AL_CM

1.000m MASC. AL_IM

2. Listado de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

2º JOR. PROV. ESCOLAR INDIV. GUADALAJARA



ET CM 60013826 CAMACHO CAÑAVERAS, MATEO ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013147 CARPINTERO MONGE, GERMÁN ESP 10 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60012951 CUADRADO SÁNCHEZ, IZHAN ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013215 DE LA CALLE DELGADO, CARLOS ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013127 DELGADO PÉREZ, JORGE ESP 9 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60013216 DIOS MELLOUK, ALONSO DE ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013449 DOMÍNGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, PABLO ESP 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013146 FERNÁNDEZ MOHEDANO, HUGO ESP 10 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60012881 FERNÁNDEZ SEPÚLVEDA, PABLO ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013019 GALÁN GÁLVEZ, SAMUEL ESP 10 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM 60012970 GARCÍA ELVIRA, RUBEN ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013058 GARCÍA SERRANO, DANIEL ESP 10 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60013212 HERVÁS GAMO, IGNACIO ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013224 HURTADO LEÓN, SAMUEL ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012836 IDRYSSY LAMCHACHTI, RAMY ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012958 LÓPEZ LORENZO, CARLOS ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013439 LÓPEZ SUALDEA, SERGIO ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013206 MONJE MALVAR, IGNACIO ESP 9 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013221 MONTALVO COSTERO, VÍCTOR ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013128 MORENO SANTOS, MARCOS ESP 9 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60013207 MUÑOZ PRIETO, SERGIO ESP 9 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013440 ORTEGA DÍAZ, GONZALO ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013824 PÉREZ GARCÍA DUARTE, CARLOS ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013432 PRESTELL DEL OLMO, OSCAR ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012941 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ANDRÉS ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012837 SERRANOS CABALLERO, ADRIAN ESP 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012968 SIERRA FERNÁNDEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012831 SOBRADO CALVO, ASIER ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012971 TORRON CABEZUDO, OSCAR ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013210 TRONCOSO RAMOS, JAVIER ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60014418 VERDEAL RODRÍGUEZ, BRUNO ESP 10 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 04:18.19 GU 999 DEL SAZ MARIÑO, PABLO ESP 5 Atmo. Tarancón

 04:29.66 GU 47 PADORNO BRAVO, PABLO ESP 5 Atletismo Cuenca

 04:41.69 GU 198 ANDRES RUIZ, GERMAN ESP 5 Dep. La Esperanza

 05:07.21 GU 55 HUARTE GARCÍA, RAÚL ESP 5 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012815 ALMENDROS MORENO, PABLO ESP 6 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012805 BODESCU , ROBERTO NICHOLAS ESP 6 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU 250 MANGLANO DUQUE, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Atmo. Tarancón

ET CM 60012812 MIGALLÓN ESTRINGANA, CARLOS ESP 6 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU 252 SELL MAESTRO, JON ESP 6 Clínica Menorca CAUG

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 06:48.01 GU 26 PARLORIO LORENZO, CAYETANO ESP 5 Atmo. Tarancón

1.500m MASC. AL_LM

2.000m Obst. MASC. SUB18 (0,838m)_LM



GU 277 LOZANO FERRER, ARTURO ESP 6 Atmo. Tarancón

ET CM 60013025 TORRENTS NIETO, IVÁN ESP 6 EM CIFUENTES

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 11:46.47 GU 179 LETON CAMARA, PABLO ESP 7 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013424 HURTADO GÓMEZ, MIGUEL ESP 8 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU 254 MERA KOVALYUK, DAVID ESP 7 Clínica Menorca CAUG

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 17.37 ET CM 60014112 CIFUENTES CHAUSEN, ADRIAN ESP 9 CD MELIZ SPORT

 17.45 ET CM 60012746 BENITO PARRAS, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012885 ALDEANUEVA FUERTES, MARCOS ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012944 BENITO MARCO, ÁLVARO DE ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013216 DIOS MELLOUK, ALONSO DE ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013449 DOMÍNGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, PABLO ESP 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012835 DUEÑAS CORBEIRA, MANUEL ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012970 GARCÍA ELVIRA, RUBEN ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013058 GARCÍA SERRANO, DANIEL ESP 10 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60012883 GÓMEZ ARIAS, DIEGO ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013445 MOYA SECO, ADRIAN ESP 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012953 OLMOS RANZ, BELTRÁN ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012886 OROZCO GARCÍA, IKER ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012941 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ANDRÉS ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013447 SOCARRÁS ROMERO, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 17.99 ET CM 60013410 SOCARRÁS ROMERO, DANIEL ESP 7 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013022 ASENOV BOGOMILOV, TSETSO ANDRÉS BUL 7 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM 60013416 DOMÍNGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 8 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013409 FUENTES MUÑOZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012826 GARRIDO ÁVILA, ÁLVARO ESP 8 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60014471 MALLÉN TORRENTS, JORGE ESP 8 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM 60013023 OUICHENE , MOHAMED ESP 8 EM CIFUENTES

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 17.61 GU 27 GONZALEZ GUIARD, JAVIER ESP 5 Atletismo Quiron

ET CM 60012919 DORADO BATANERO, BELTRAN ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU 241 OLMOS RANZ, DARÍO ESP 6 Atletismo Quiron

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

GU 241 OLMOS RANZ, DARÍO ESP 6 Atletismo Quiron

Pértiga MASC. AL_LM

80m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL_IM

100m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL_CM

110m vallas (0,914) MASC. AL_LM

3.000m MASC. AL_CM



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 10,16 ET CM 60012927 RAZOLA RESINO, DANIEL ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012926 VILLAJOS ELVIRA, HÉCTOR ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 10,05 ET CM 60013410 SOCARRÁS ROMERO, DANIEL ESP 7 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013409 FUENTES MUÑOZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013408 MARTIN MARTIN, RAUL ESP 7 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013413 MEDINA VICENTE, FERNANDO ESP 7 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012939 VELASCO SALDAÑA, ABRAHAM ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 6,94 ET CM 60012835 DUEÑAS CORBEIRA, MANUEL ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

 4,62 ET CM 60013440 ORTEGA DÍAZ, GONZALO ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012885 ALDEANUEVA FUERTES, MARCOS ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012745 BARRIOPEDRO TARANILLA, JORGE ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60014029 CASTILLO TEJERO, DAVID ESP 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013215 DE LA CALLE DELGADO, CARLOS ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012881 FERNÁNDEZ SEPÚLVEDA, PABLO ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013019 GALÁN GÁLVEZ, SAMUEL ESP 10 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM 60012883 GÓMEZ ARIAS, DIEGO ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013224 HURTADO LEÓN, SAMUEL ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013439 LÓPEZ SUALDEA, SERGIO ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012748 MARTÍNEZ DE MIGUEL, DAVID ESP 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60013206 MONJE MALVAR, IGNACIO ESP 9 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013436 NIETO CALLES, IVÁN GERMÁN ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012953 OLMOS RANZ, BELTRÁN ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012886 OROZCO GARCÍA, IKER ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013824 PÉREZ GARCÍA DUARTE, CARLOS ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013432 PRESTELL DEL OLMO, OSCAR ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012968 SIERRA FERNÁNDEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012971 TORRON CABEZUDO, OSCAR ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60014418 VERDEAL RODRÍGUEZ, BRUNO ESP 10 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 9,26 GU 93 VERDEAL RODRÍGUEZ, HÉCTOR ESP 7 CA Villanueva de la Torre

ET CM 60013202 CABALLERO GONZÁLEZ, IGNACIO ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013196 GARULO PÉREZ, RODRIGO ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU 279 SANZ JUSTO, RUBEN ESP 8 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM 60013012 SANZ JUSTO, RUBEN ESP 8 EDM SACEDON

ET CM 60013198 TÉVAR CIUDAD, MARIO ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012939 VELASCO SALDAÑA, ABRAHAM ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Peso (3kg) MASC. AL_IM

Peso (4kg) MASC. AL_CM

Triple Salto MASC. AL_LM

Triple Salto MASC. AL_CM



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 6,63 ET CM 60012915 RENALES LOPEZ, MIGUEL ESP 5 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012911 PAREJO LÁZARO, PABLO ESP 5 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013038 PÉREZ GONZÁLEZ, SERGIO ESP 5 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60012926 VILLAJOS ELVIRA, HÉCTOR ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 00:26.86 M 8794 VALLEJO SANCHEZ, MARTA ESP 5 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

 00:29.04 GU 2114 ARIAS HERNANDEZ, JULIA ESP 5 Clínica Menorca CAUG

 00:35.22 ET CM 60012909 VILLARREAL HERAS, ANA ESP 5 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

M 3972 CIFUENTES CHAUSEN, ANDREA ESP 5 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013140 E SILVA PATILLA, PATRICIA ESP 6 EMD SIGÜENZA

M 13181 MORENO NDONG, AUDACIA AMADA ESP 6 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012813 POLO PONTÓN, ERIKA ESP 6 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012814 RABOSO ISIDRO, MARÍA ESP 6 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60014114 VALLES DE CASTRO, LUNA DAO ESP 5 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 00:44.01 GU 176 SÁNCHEZ GUDIEL, LEIRE ESP 7 Atletismo Cuenca

 00:44.38 TO 594 GÁLVEZ SANTAMARÍA, JIMENA ESP 8 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo

 00:47.69 ET CM 60012820 ÁLVARO PLAZA, PAULA ESP 7 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

 00:48.76 GU 51 PEDROVIEJO DÍAZ, ITZÍAR ESP 7 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

 00:49.01 ET CM 60013187 VALERO SOMOLINOS, ANA ESP 7 CD MELIZ SPORT

 00:49.77 ET CM 60013182 SANZ DE LAS HERAS, LUCÍA ESP 7 CD MELIZ SPORT

 00:51.97 ET CM 60013414 JIMÉNEZ IBÁÑEZ, LUCÍA ESP 7 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU 37 ARRIOLA MERAS, ROCIO ESP 8 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

GU 107 BAENA ORELLANA, YAIZA ESP 7 CA Villanueva de la Torre

ET CM 60013195 BLANCO CASADO, RAQUEL ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013190 DÍAZ MARTÍN, ELISA ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013191 FUENTES MORATA, ESTRELLA ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012931 GARCIA GARCIA, PATRICIA ESP 7 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013421 GRUIA , ALICIA ESP 8 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU 169 HERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ, CARLA ESP 8 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM 60013188 LOZANO PRIETO, ÁNGELA ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012734 MEDINA SAMPEDRO, MÓNICA ESP 7 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60013181 MORILLAS ZARZA, SANDRA ESP 7 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013204 MUÑOZ CRUZADO, LIDIA ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013193 PONCE LOAYZA, CLOHE DESIREE ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013200 REDONDO BUSTILLO, LAURA ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU 280 SÁNCHEZ-PUEBLA ALDA, IRENE ESP 8 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013125 SOMOLINOS BALDELOMAR, LAURA ESP 8 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60012877 VILLAJOS ELVIRA, IRENE ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012878 VILLAJOS ELVIRA, SANDRA ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

200m FEM. AL _LF

300m FEM. AL _CF

Peso (5kg) MASC. AL_LM



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 03:47.80 ET CM 60012952 OCHAYTA ROJO, INES ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

 03:56.43 ET CM 60013437 CALLEJO MERINO, ANA ISABEL ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

 03:56.59 ET CM 60012950 MORANCHEL SALAS, OLIVIA ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

 04:01.53 ET CM 60013434 GONZÁLEZ SEGUNDO, CARLOTA ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

 04:16.19 ET CM 60013049 GARCIA ARRIBAS, BLANCA ESP 9 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60013148 ALFONSO LATORRE, NAYRA ESP 10 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60013225 BENAVIDES FONSECA, MARIA PAZ ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013208 CABALLERO DE MARCOS, SOFÍA ESP 9 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013444 CAJOTO VEGA, IRIA ESP 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60014031 ESCÁMEZ GIL, NEREA ESP 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60013220 FLORES SORIA, ARANTXA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012960 GARCÍA GARCÍA, AMAIA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012884 GUTIÉRREZ MARTIN, JIMENA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012957 HIGUERA SACRAMENTO, ELENA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012740 LOECHES MARTIN, IRENE ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012947 LÓPEZ CASTILLO, KARLA ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012969 LÓPEZ GARCÍA, MARÍA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012751 MARTÍN LÓPEZ, EVA ESP 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60013451 MEDINA MARTÍNEZ, ELENA ESP 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60014117 MOKADEM MRAUFEL BENAISSA, CHAHRAZAD MAR 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013222 MONTALVO COSTERO, AMALIA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012956 OCHAYTA RUIZ, CLARA ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013209 OLIAS GOMEZ, ICIA ESP 9 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012965 PAREJO NAVARRO, ALBA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012961 PEINADO SANTOS, PAULA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013218 PÉREZ ATIENZA, ITZÍAR ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013223 PÉREZ SÁNCHEZ, CRISTINA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013211 PRADOS GARRIDO-LESTACHE, ALEJANDRA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013214 QUINTERO FERNÁNDEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013217 RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ, GRETA DEL CARMEN ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013427 SÁNCHEZ BAUZÁ, INÉS ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60014179 SANZ DÍAZ, MARTA ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013226 TÉVAR CIUDAD, EMMA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013213 VARA RUIZ, LOLA DE LA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 06:03.61 ET CM 60012914 OCHAYTA ROJO, LUCIA ESP 5 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

 06:07.84 GU 10 CANFRAN GARCIA, PAULA ESP 5 Atletismo Noves

GU 204 CRUZ PAZ, REBECCA ESP 6 Dep. La Esperanza

GU 258 DUEÑAS CORBEIRA, CANDELA ESP 6 Atletismo Noves

ET CM 60013018 LOZANO SÁNCHEZ, NADIA ESP 6 IESO AREVOLAR

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

1.500m FEM. AL _LF

2.000m Obst. FEM._LF

1.000m FEM. AL _IF



ET CM 60013018 LOZANO SÁNCHEZ, NADIA ESP 6 IESO AREVOLAR

ET CM 60012913 ROJO COBEÑA, MARTA ESP 5 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU 115 SANCHO MOLINA, CAROLINA ESP 6 CA Villanueva de la Torre

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 13:16.82 ET CM 60012929 FERNANDEZ SEPULVEDA, SOFIA ESP 7 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

 13:25.57 ET CM 60013044 PÉREZ RAMOS, AGATA ESP 7 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

 14:26.94 ET CM 60013045 CASTELLANOS GREGORIO, ANDREA ESP 7 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60013142 CARPINTERO MONGE, JIMENA ESP 8 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60013143 DE REY LATORRE, LEIRE ESP 8 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60013201 DIOS MELLOUK, CANDELA DE ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012932 DOÑORO SOLANAS, LORENA ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012940 GALÁN ABAJO, INÉS ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013126 GALÁN MARCO, SILVIA ESP 8 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM 60013183 HERVÁS GAMO, EDITH ESP 7 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012879 LÓPEZ GARCÉS, SARA ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 15.21 ET CM 60013434 GONZÁLEZ SEGUNDO, CARLOTA ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

 17.22 ET CM 60013437 CALLEJO MERINO, ANA ISABEL ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013048 BENÍTEZ MARTÍNEZ, LAURA ESP 9 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60013428 GARCÍA CARRILLO, ALBA ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012962 GILABERTE XIMÉNEZ, PAULA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012969 LÓPEZ GARCÍA, MARÍA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012888 LÓPEZ MANSILLA, IRENE ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013429 MARTÍN GARCÍA, IRENE ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012751 MARTÍN LÓPEZ, EVA ESP 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012806 OSAZUWA , SARAH OSAMEDE ESP 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012743 PÉREZ MOTIÑO, NIEVES ESP 9 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60013223 PÉREZ SÁNCHEZ, CRISTINA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013051 RABLIC , REBECCA IOANA ESP 9 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60012959 SACIE DEL CASTILLO, ALEJANDRA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013213 VARA RUIZ, LOLA DE LA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 19.81 ET CM 60012922 CASANOVA LIRON, CLARA ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

 20.84 ET CM 60013404 CALLEJA ÁLVAREZ, DIANA MARÍA ESP 6 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

 22.46 M 26180 BAIGORRI LOZANO, MARTA ESP 5 CD Velociraptor

 23.01 ET CM 60012917 GARCÍA ABAD, ANA ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012809 ARIAS HERNANDEZ, DANIELLA ESP 5 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU 273 FERNÁNDEZ VELÁZQUEZ, IRENE ESP 6 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM 60012910 RAMOINO DÍAZ, MARÍA ESP 5 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

80m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL_IF

100m vallas (0,762) Sub18/Sub16 FEM. AL_LF

100m vallas (0,762) Sub18/Sub16 FEM. AL_CF

3.000m FEM. AL_CF



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

GU 256 ARJONA PISARKOVA, DALIA ESP 7 Union Atletica Coslada

TO 324 GARCÍA GARCÍA, ELISA ESP 8 C.D.PASTOR POETA DE OCAÑA

ET CM 60013417 IYEN AMADU, BEVERLY ESP 8 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012880 JUÁREZ GAITE, ESTHER ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013419 LUSTRES GHIORGHITA, LUCÍA ESP 8 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012876 PEÓN CAMARILLO, VIOLETA ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012936 TORRON CABEZUDO, NEREA ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012731 VAQUERIZO RUIZ, CLAUDIA ESP 7 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

GU 256 ARJONA PISARKOVA, DALIA ESP 7 Union Atletica Coslada

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 10,46 GU 23 GONZALEZ SERRANO, CARLA ESP 6 Atletismo Quiron

 9,23 ET CM 60012917 GARCÍA ABAD, ANA ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013404 CALLEJA ÁLVAREZ, DIANA MARÍA ESP 6 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU 273 FERNÁNDEZ VELÁZQUEZ, IRENE ESP 6 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

TO 324 GARCÍA GARCÍA, ELISA ESP 8 C.D.PASTOR POETA DE OCAÑA

ET CM 60013417 IYEN AMADU, BEVERLY ESP 8 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012731 VAQUERIZO RUIZ, CLAUDIA ESP 7 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 7,97 ET CM 60012920 CARMONA CASADO, VIOLETA ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012713 ESCRIBANO RON, MARINA ESP 6 EMD CABANILLAS DEL CAMPO

ET CM 60013180 GARCÍA GÓMEZ, NEREA ESP 6 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60014115 LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ, DANIELA ESP 6 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 5,29 ET CM 60013050 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, NURIA ESP 9 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60013225 BENAVIDES FONSECA, MARIA PAZ ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013048 BENÍTEZ MARTÍNEZ, LAURA ESP 9 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60013825 BERROA MARTÍNEZ, ASHELY VIVIANA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013208 CABALLERO DE MARCOS, SOFÍA ESP 9 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013444 CAJOTO VEGA, IRIA ESP 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60013220 FLORES SORIA, ARANTXA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013049 GARCIA ARRIBAS, BLANCA ESP 9 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60013428 GARCÍA CARRILLO, ALBA ESP 9 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM 60012960 GARCÍA GARCÍA, AMAIA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012884 GUTIÉRREZ MARTIN, JIMENA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL_LF

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL_IF

Pértiga FEM. AL_CF

Triple Salto FEM. AL_LF

Triple Salto FEM. AL_CF



ET CM 60012957 HIGUERA SACRAMENTO, ELENA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012966 LOPE PIFERRER, JUDIT ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012947 LÓPEZ CASTILLO, KARLA ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012888 LÓPEZ MANSILLA, IRENE ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60014117 MOKADEM MRAUFEL BENAISSA, CHAHRAZAD MAR 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013222 MONTALVO COSTERO, AMALIA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012950 MORANCHEL SALAS, OLIVIA ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60014178 MUÑOZ PICAZO, IRAYA ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012952 OCHAYTA ROJO, INES ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012956 OCHAYTA RUIZ, CLARA ESP 9 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012806 OSAZUWA , SARAH OSAMEDE ESP 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60012965 PAREJO NAVARRO, ALBA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012961 PEINADO SANTOS, PAULA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013211 PRADOS GARRIDO-LESTACHE, ALEJANDRA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013214 QUINTERO FERNÁNDEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60013051 RABLIC , REBECCA IOANA ESP 9 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60013053 RIVA POLO, EVA DE LA ESP 9 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60013217 RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ, GRETA DEL CARMEN ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012964 SIERRA YÉPEZ, ARIADNA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012963 SOLANO ANDRÉS, OLGA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012889 TALLÓN FIGUERAS, ANA ESP 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013226 TÉVAR CIUDAD, EMMA ESP 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 8,38 TO 5734 EXPOSITO DE ARAUJO, AROA ESP 7 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo

 8,17 GU 107 BAENA ORELLANA, YAIZA ESP 7 CA Villanueva de la Torre

 6,74 GU 54 GUARDIOLA MAYA, NATALIA ESP 8 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

 6,04 GU 160 SAN MARTÍN CASTILLO, ISABEL ESP 7 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

 4,18 GU 37 ARRIOLA MERAS, ROCIO ESP 8 C.D.MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012880 JUÁREZ GAITE, ESTHER ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012734 MEDINA SAMPEDRO, MÓNICA ESP 7 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM 60013046 NEGREA , SARAH DANIELA ESP 8 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM 60012876 PEÓN CAMARILLO, VIOLETA ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60013193 PONCE LOAYZA, CLOHE DESIREE ESP 8 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM 60012933 ROJO COBEÑA, GEMA ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU 176 SÁNCHEZ GUDIEL, LEIRE ESP 7 Atletismo Cuenca

ET CM 60012877 VILLAJOS ELVIRA, IRENE ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM 60012878 VILLAJOS ELVIRA, SANDRA ESP 8 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL_CF


